# 502133022 11/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Anthony	11/09/2012
Nicola Sibson	11/09/2012
Len Seymour	11/01/2012
Келту Fisher	11/01/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	Ewert House, Ewert Place,Summertown, Oxford	
City:	Oxfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX2 7SG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13514138

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: jboya@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church St., 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEH0133US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen A. LeCuyer

Total Attachments: 4

source=6HK5023#page1.tif source=6HK5023#page2.tif source=6HK5023#page3.tif source=6HK5023#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029318 FRAME: 0165

P \$40.00 13514138

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Daniel Anthony of the Department of Pharmacology, University of Oxford, Mansfield Road, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX1 3QT United Kingdom, Nicola Sibson of the Gray Institute for Radiation Oncology and Biology, Old Road Campus Research Building, Off Roosevelt Drive, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX3 7DQ United Kingdom, Len Seymour of the Department of Clinical Pharmacology, University of Oxford, Old Road Campus Research Building, Old Road Campus, Off Roosevelt Drive, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX3 7DQ United Kingdom; and Kerry Fisher of the Department of Clinical Pharmacology, University of Oxford, Old Road Campus Research Building, Old Road Campus, Off Roosevelt Drive, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX3 7DQ United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# PRODUCT AND METHOD FOR PERMEABILISATION OF TUMOR VASCULATURE

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to PCT Application No. PCT/GB2010/052048, filed on December 8, 2010 which claims priority to GB 0921525.2 filed December 8, 2009, and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed and has been accorded U.S. Application No. 13/514,138 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a LARGE entity, with a business address of Ewert House, Ewert Place, Summertown, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX2 7SG United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

DEH0133US (1.104193/02)

title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

	A	
Date: 69 11 12		_LS
	Daniel Anthony	•
Date: 09/11/12	Molso	_L.S.
	Nicola Sibson	
Date:	1	L.S.
	Len Seymour	
Date:		L.S.
	Kerry Fisher	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Daniel Anthony of the Department of Pharmacology, University of Oxford, Mansfield Road, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX1 3QT United Kingdom, Nicola Sibson of the Gray Institute for Radiation Oncology and Biology, Old Road Campus Research Building, Off Roosevelt Drive, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX3 7DQ United Kingdom, Len Seymour of the Department of Clinical Pharmacology, University of Oxford, Old Road Campus Research Building, Old Road Campus, Off Roosevelt Drive, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX3 7DQ United Kingdom; and Kerry Fisher of the Department of Clinical Pharmacology, University of Oxford, Old Road Campus Research Building, Old Road Campus, Off Roosevelt Drive, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX3 7DQ United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# PRODUCT AND METHOD FOR PERMEABILISATION OF TUMOR VASCULATURE

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to PCT Application No. PCT/GB2010/052048, filed on December 8, 2010 which claims priority to GB 0921525.2 filed December 8, 2009, and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed and has been accorded U.S. Application No. 13/514,138 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a LARGE entity, with a business address of Ewert House, Ewert Place, Summertown, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX2 7SG United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

DEH0133US (1.104193/02)

title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:			LS
	and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section	Daniel Anthony	,
Date:_			L.\$
		Nicola Sibson	,
Date:	1 NOV 2012	Len Seymour	L.S
		Y.	•
Date:	1 MOV 2012	Kerry Fisher	L.S